
"Kal Park 9.5k"
IRAXC #4 on 2013/10/27

Please contact ppollham@pmp-software.com if there are any errors.

Place
Divpl
ace

Name City Div Time Pace Kpace Points

1 1 MAT HEWIT VERNON M35-39 38:27:00 6:31 4:03 30
2 1 SIMON REEVES GABRIOLA ISLAND M40-44 38:38:00 6:33 4:04 30
3 1 GARY WADE KELOWNA M45-49 38:58:00 6:36 4:07 30
4 2 TIMOTHY MUSSELMAN BELL PENTICTON M35-39 40:03:00 6:47 4:13 25
5 1 MATT YIP KELOWNA M20-29 41:25:00 7:01 4:22 30
6 2 TOM CUMMING PENTICTON M45-49 42:49:00 7:16 4:31 25
7 3 DARREN DEROCHIE VERNON M45-49 43:42:00 7:25 4:36 22
8 4 DIRK-TIGER HANDKE KELOWNA M45-49 43:53:00 7:26 4:38 20
9 1 TOM CARLSON VERNON M50-54 44:16:00 7:30 4:40 30

10 3 PHIL HIOM KAMLOOPS M35-39 44:21:00 7:31 4:41 22
11 4 JOHN WILSON VERNON M35-39 44:25:00 7:32 4:41 20
12 2 MIKE BROWN ARMSTRONG M50-54 44:35:00 7:34 4:42 25
13 1 DON HILL VERNON M55-59 44:59:00 7:38 4:45 30
14 1 CHRISTINA NILSON KAMLOOPS F35-39 45:27:00 7:42 4:47 30
15 1 ERIC EMBLETON FALKLAND M01-15 45:53:00 7:47 4:50 30
16 2 INGRID MUSSELMAN BELL PENTICTON F35-39 46:01:00 7:48 4:51 25
17 2 TODD BENSON VERNON M40-44 46:03:00 7:48 4:51 25
18 5 KELLY THOMPSON COLDSTREAM M45-49 46:09:00 7:49 4:52 19
19 1 MICHAEL BURKHART LUMBY M30-34 46:53:00 7:57 4:57 30
20 3 ROBERT HAUTALA KELOWNA M50-54 47:12:00 8:00 4:59 22
21 5 ROB KEITH COLDSTREAM M35-39 47:22:00 8:02 5:00 19
22 1 CHANTEL JEFFREY BLIND BAY F01-15 47:35:00 8:04 5:01 30
23 6 NEIL MACDONALD PENTICTON M45-49 47:39:00 8:05 5:01 18
24 1 ROLY MULLER KELOWNA M60-64 47:55:00 8:08 5:03 30
25 1 MEG CUMMING PENTICTON F16-19 47:59:00 8:08 5:03 30
26 3 AUDREY KILMARTIN VERNON F35-39 48:05:00 8:09 5:04 22
27 2 BOB ANNAND VERNON M55-59 48:29:00 8:13 5:07 25
28 2 LIAM MCGRATH VERNON M01-15 48:54:00 8:17 5:09 25
29 3 MIKE MCGRATH VERNON M55-59 48:56:00 8:18 5:09 22
30 4 NATASHA WOOD KELOWNA F35-39 49:15:00 8:21 5:11 20
31 5 JOCELYNE BAKER ENDERBY F35-39 49:36:00 8:25 5:14 19
32 6 SEIJA DELEENHEER VERNON F35-39 49:50:00 8:27 5:15 18
33 2 RYAN THIESSEN VERNON M30-34 50:06:00 8:30 5:17 25
34 6 PETER SOLYMOSI VERNON M35-39 50:14:00 8:31 5:18 18
35 4 KIRBEY LOCKHART COLDSTREAM M50-54 50:22:00 8:32 5:19 20
36 7 PHILIP CARRUTHERS VERNON M45-49 50:31:00 8:34 5:19 17
37 2 MATTHEW HIDASI VERNON M20-29 50:40:00 8:35 5:20 25
38 1 DIANE VANDERSTAR SHUSWAP FALLS F55-59 50:44:00 8:36 5:21 30
39 7 TRINITY SMITH VERNON F35-39 51:05:00 8:40 5:23 17
40 2 SAMANTHA LOEWEN VERNON F01-15 51:13:00 8:41 5:24 25
41 2 BOB PEACOCK VERNON M60-64 51:33:00 8:44 5:26 25
42 1 TEDDY BOYKO KELOWNA M65-69 51:59:00 8:49 5:29 30
43 1 TAMMY BUICK VERNON F45-49 52:10:00 8:51 5:30 30
44 8 ANITA MARKSON VERNON F35-39 52:34:00 8:55 5:32 16



45 3 ELI GARLICK COLDSTREAM M01-15 52:40:00 8:56 5:33 22
46 2 KERRY CARLSON VERNON F45-49 52:41:00 8:56 5:33 25
47 4 AIDAN ANDREWS VERNON M01-15 52:45:00 8:57 5:34 20
48 3 KRIS MARKSON VERNON M30-34 52:51:00 8:58 5:34 22
49 5 STEPHEN JOYCE COLDSTREAM M50-54 52:52:00 8:58 5:34 19
50 1 NICOLE HEFFNER VERNON F40-44 53:12:00 9:01 5:36 30
51 8 RORY BASS KELOWNA M45-49 53:15:00 9:02 5:37 16
52 3 ADAM HARRIS VERNON M40-44 53:16:00 9:02 5:37 22
53 9 GRACE HIOM KAMLOOPS F35-39 53:26:00 9:03 5:38 15
54 3 MICHELE ANDREWS VERNON F45-49 53:30:00 9:04 5:38 22
55 2 LYNDA PROCE COLDSTREAM F55-59 53:44:00 9:07 5:40 25
56 1 SHANDA HILL VERNON F30-34 54:04:00 9:10 5:42 30
57 2 CARLY JEWELL COLDSTREAM F30-34 54:07:00 9:11 5:42 25
58 3 DEBBIE FINNIE PENTICTON F55-59 54:42:00 9:16 5:46 22
59 2 ANGIE MACDOUGALL COLDSTREAM F40-44 55:04:00 9:20 5:48 25
60 3 SARAH PURSLOW VERNON F30-34 55:16:00 9:22 5:50 22
61 1 KENDALL COWLEY KELOWNA F20-29 55:27:00 9:24 5:51 30
62 3 GERRY BRENEMAN VERNON M60-64 56:00:00 9:30 5:54 22
63 5 SAGE SHAW VERNON M01-15 56:07:00 9:31 5:55 19
64 4 PATRICK AMUNDSEN SUMMERLAND M55-59 56:11:00 9:31 5:55 20
65 4 CAM ROBERTSON KELOWNA M40-44 56:16:00 9:32 5:56 20
66 4 JANICE BRADSHAW WEST KELOWNA F45-49 56:26:00 9:34 5:57 20
67 1 ALISON CARRUTHERS VERNON F50-54 56:28:00 9:34 5:57 30
68 3 KARYN KADONAGA VERNON F40-44 56:36:00 9:36 5:58 22
69 1 JOHN BOSOMWORTH PENTICTON M70-74 56:54:00 9:39 6:00 30
70 4 ROB SAVAGE SALMON ARM M60-64 57:05:00 9:41 6:01 20
71 6 CARSON BASSETT VERNON M01-15 57:08:00 9:41 6:01 18
72 5 MELVIN DOHERTY KAMLOOPS M60-64 57:15:00 9:42 6:02 19
73 4 ALISON CRAWFORD SUMMERLAND F55-59 57:15:00 9:42 6:02 20
74 10 AVALON RICHTER COLDSTREAM F35-39 57:20:00 9:43 6:03 14
75 7 KEN LEAHY VERNON M35-39 57:21:00 9:43 6:03 17
76 2 KEITH BURTON WEST KELOWNA M65-69 57:24:00 9:44 6:03 25
77 2 PETER POLLHAMMER KELOWNA M70-74 57:35:00 9:46 6:04 25
78 8 JASON MCINTYRE VERNON M35-39 57:39:00 9:46 6:05 16
79 3 MICHELLE METZA VERNON F01-15 57:42:00 9:47 6:05 22
80 6 MARKUS HEINRICHS KELOWNA M50-54 58:56:00 9:59 6:13 18
81 5 CARREY MARTIN PENTICTON F45-49 59:44:00 10:08 6:18 19
82 11 HEIDI ROUTLEY VERNON F35-39 1:00:43 10:18 6:24 13
83 4 JENNIFER SPENCER KELOWNA F30-34 1:02:39 10:37 6:36 20
84 9 ANDREW GILES COLDSTREAM M45-49 1:04:28 10:56 6:48 15
85 5 M CHRISTINE PECKHAM ARMSTRONG F55-59 1:04:55 11:00 6:50 19
86 1 GUENTER NAUMANN OKANAGAN FALLS M75-79 1:05:15 11:04 6:53 30
87 2 DEBRA DUNHAM PENTICTON F50-54 1:06:41 11:18 7:02 25
88 4 SYDNEY EMBLETON FALKLAND F01-15 1:06:44 11:19 7:02 20
89 10 PETER JEFFREY BLIND BAY M45-49 1:06:48 11:19 7:02 14
90 6 SAMANTHA BOWDEN FLINDERS F45-49 1:07:49 11:30 7:09 18
91 11 GARY BOWDEN FLINDERS M45-49 1:07:50 11:30 7:09 13
92 5 HEIDI THIESSEN VERNON F30-34 1:08:01 11:32 7:10 19
93 6 CLAIRE PARKER VERNON F55-59 1:09:28 11:47 7:19 18
94 1 KAREN WILLIES KAMLOOPS F65-69 1:10:14 11:54 7:24 30
95 7 PENNY RUNGE VERNON F55-59 1:11:21 12:06 7:31 17



96 2 LINDA WOODBURY KAMLOOPS F65-69 1:11:58 12:12 7:35 25
97 2 BRUCE BUTCHER KAMLOOPS M75-79 1:12:16 12:15 7:37 25
98 1 ROBYN ABEAR REVELSTOKE F60-64 1:13:25 12:27 7:44 30
99 7 ROD LAWSON KELOWNA M50-54 1:13:32 12:28 7:45 17

100 7 SUSAN FALKENHOLT VERNON F45-49 1:13:33 12:28 7:45 17
101 4 DANIELLE DUNSMORE VERNON F40-44 1:14:14 12:35 7:49 20
102 3 KATHLEEN YANKE SALMON ARM F65-69 1:14:23 12:36 7:50 22
103 8 SYLVIA THOMPSON SUMMERLAND F55-59 1:18:23 13:17 8:16 16
104 5 BARBRA ALLEN BRADSHAW COLDSTREAM F40-44 1:20:53 13:42 8:31 19



"Kal Park 9.5k"
IRAXC #4 on 2013/10/27

Please contact ppollham@pmp-software.com if there are any errors.

F AGE GROUP 1 - 15

Place O'All Name City Bib Div Time Pace Kpace Points
1 22 CHANTEL JEFFREY BLIND BAY 1350 F01-15 47:35:00 8:04 5:01 30
2 40 SAMANTHA LOEWEN VERNON 1358 F01-15 51:13:00 8:41 5:24 25
3 79 MICHELLE METZA VERNON 1369 F01-15 57:42:00 9:47 6:05 22
4 88 SYDNEY EMBLETON FALKLAND 1335 F01-15 1:06:44 11:19 7:02 20

F AGE GROUP 16 - 19

Place O'All Name City Bib Div Time Pace Kpace Points
1 25 MEG CUMMING PENTICTON 1327 F16-19 47:59:00 8:08 5:03 30

F AGE GROUP 20 - 29

Place O'All Name City Bib Div Time Pace Kpace Points
1 61 KENDALL COWLEY KELOWNA 1325 F20-29 55:27:00 9:24 5:51 30

F AGE GROUP 30 - 34

Place O'All Name City Bib Div Time Pace Kpace Points
1 56 SHANDA HILL VERNON 1347 F30-34 54:04:00 9:10 5:42 30
2 57 CARLY JEWELL COLDSTREAM 1352 F30-34 54:07:00 9:11 5:42 25
3 60 SARAH PURSLOW VERNON 1379 F30-34 55:16:00 9:22 5:50 22
4 83 JENNIFER SPENCER KELOWNA 1392 F30-34 1:02:39 10:37 6:36 20
5 92 HEIDI THIESSEN VERNON 1394 F30-34 1:08:01 11:32 7:10 19

F AGE GROUP 35 - 39

Place O'All Name City Bib Div Time Pace Kpace Points
1 14 CHRISTINA NILSON KAMLOOPS 1406 F35-39 45:27:00 7:42 4:47 30
2 16 INGRID MUSSELMAN BELL PENTICTON 1371 F35-39 46:01:00 7:48 4:51 25
3 26 AUDREY KILMARTIN VERNON 1356 F35-39 48:05:00 8:09 5:04 22
4 30 NATASHA WOOD KELOWNA 1400 F35-39 49:15:00 8:21 5:11 20
5 31 JOCELYNE BAKER ENDERBY 1307 F35-39 49:36:00 8:25 5:14 19
6 32 SEIJA DELEENHEER VERNON 1412 F35-39 49:50:00 8:27 5:15 18
7 39 TRINITY SMITH VERNON 1390 F35-39 51:05:00 8:40 5:23 17
8 44 ANITA MARKSON VERNON 1361 F35-39 52:34:00 8:55 5:32 16
9 53 GRACE HIOM KAMLOOPS 1348 F35-39 53:26:00 9:03 5:38 15

10 74 AVALON RICHTER COLDSTREAM 1382 F35-39 57:20:00 9:43 6:03 14
11 82 HEIDI ROUTLEY VERNON 1384 F35-39 1:00:43 10:18 6:24 13

F AGE GROUP 40 - 44

Place O'All Name City Bib Div Time Pace Kpace Points
1 50 NICOLE HEFFNER VERNON 1343 F40-44 53:12:00 9:01 5:36 30
2 59 ANGIE MACDOUGALL COLDSTREAM 1360 F40-44 55:04:00 9:20 5:48 25
3 68 KARYN KADONAGA VERNON 1354 F40-44 56:36:00 9:36 5:58 22
4 101 DANIELLE DUNSMORE VERNON 1333 F40-44 1:14:14 12:35 7:49 20
5 104 BARBRA ALLEN BRADSHAW COLDSTREAM 1302 F40-44 1:20:53 13:42 8:31 19

F AGE GROUP 45 - 49

Place O'All Name City Bib Div Time Pace Kpace Points
1 43 TAMMY BUICK VERNON 1319 F45-49 52:10:00 8:51 5:30 30
2 46 KERRY CARLSON VERNON 1413 F45-49 52:41:00 8:56 5:33 25
3 54 MICHELE ANDREWS VERNON 1305 F45-49 53:30:00 9:04 5:38 22



4 66 JANICE BRADSHAW WEST KELOWNA 1316 F45-49 56:26:00 9:34 5:57 20
5 81 CARREY MARTIN PENTICTON 1364 F45-49 59:44:00 10:08 6:18 19
6 90 SAMANTHA BOWDEN FLINDERS 1314 F45-49 1:07:49 11:30 7:09 18
7 100 SUSAN FALKENHOLT VERNON 1336 F45-49 1:13:33 12:28 7:45 17

F AGE GROUP 50 - 54

Place O'All Name City Bib Div Time Pace Kpace Points
1 67 ALISON CARRUTHERS VERNON 1323 F50-54 56:28:00 9:34 5:57 30
2 87 DEBRA DUNHAM PENTICTON 1332 F50-54 1:06:41 11:18 7:02 25

F AGE GROUP 55 - 59

Place O'All Name City Bib Div Time Pace Kpace Points
1 38 DIANE VANDERSTAR SHUSWAP FALLS 1397 F55-59 50:44:00 8:36 5:21 30
2 55 LYNDA PROCE COLDSTREAM 1378 F55-59 53:44:00 9:07 5:40 25
3 58 DEBBIE FINNIE PENTICTON 1337 F55-59 54:42:00 9:16 5:46 22
4 73 ALISON CRAWFORD SUMMERLAND 1326 F55-59 57:15:00 9:42 6:02 20
5 85 M CHRISTINE PECKHAM ARMSTRONG 1376 F55-59 1:04:55 11:00 6:50 19
6 93 CLAIRE PARKER VERNON 1374 F55-59 1:09:28 11:47 7:19 18
7 95 PENNY RUNGE VERNON 1385 F55-59 1:11:21 12:06 7:31 17
8 103 SYLVIA THOMPSON SUMMERLAND 1396 F55-59 1:18:23 13:17 8:16 16

F AGE GROUP 60 - 64

Place O'All Name City Bib Div Time Pace Kpace Points
1 98 ROBYN ABEAR REVELSTOKE 1301 F60-64 1:13:25 12:27 7:44 30

F AGE GROUP 65 - 69

Place O'All Name City Bib Div Time Pace Kpace Points
1 94 KAREN WILLIES KAMLOOPS 1399 F65-69 1:10:14 11:54 7:24 30
2 96 LINDA WOODBURY KAMLOOPS 1401 F65-69 1:11:58 12:12 7:35 25
3 102 KATHLEEN YANKE SALMON ARM 1404 F65-69 1:14:23 12:36 7:50 22

F AGE GROUP 70 - 74

Place O'All Name City Bib Div Time Pace Kpace Points

F AGE GROUP 75 - 79

Place O'All Name City Bib Div Time Pace Kpace Points

F AGE GROUP 80 - 99

Place O'All Name City Bib Div Time Pace Kpace Points

M AGE GROUP 1 - 15

Place O'All Name City Bib Div Time Pace Kpace Points
1 15 ERIC EMBLETON FALKLAND 1334 M01-15 45:53:00 7:47 4:50 30
2 28 LIAM MCGRATH VERNON 1366 M01-15 48:54:00 8:17 5:09 25
3 45 ELI GARLICK COLDSTREAM 1338 M01-15 52:40:00 8:56 5:33 22
4 47 AIDAN ANDREWS VERNON 1304 M01-15 52:45:00 8:57 5:34 20
5 63 SAGE SHAW VERNON 1415 M01-15 56:07:00 9:31 5:55 19
6 71 CARSON BASSETT VERNON 1310 M01-15 57:08:00 9:41 6:01 18

M AGE GROUP 16 - 19

Place O'All Name City Bib Div Time Pace Kpace Points

M AGE GROUP 20 - 29



Place O'All Name City Bib Div Time Pace Kpace Points
1 5 MATT YIP KELOWNA 1405 M20-29 41:25:00 7:01 4:22 30
2 37 MATTHEW HIDASI VERNON 1345 M20-29 50:40:00 8:35 5:20 25

M AGE GROUP 30 - 34

Place O'All Name City Bib Div Time Pace Kpace Points
1 19 MICHAEL BURKHART LUMBY 1320 M30-34 46:53:00 7:57 4:57 30
2 33 RYAN THIESSEN VERNON 1395 M30-34 50:06:00 8:30 5:17 25
3 48 KRIS MARKSON VERNON 1362 M30-34 52:51:00 8:58 5:34 22

M AGE GROUP 35 - 39

Place O'All Name City Bib Div Time Pace Kpace Points
1 1 MAT HEWIT VERNON 1410 M35-39 38:27:00 6:31 4:03 30
2 4 TIMOTHY MUSSELMAN BELL PENTICTON 1372 M35-39 40:03:00 6:47 4:13 25
3 10 PHIL HIOM KAMLOOPS 1349 M35-39 44:21:00 7:31 4:41 22
4 11 JOHN WILSON VERNON 1409 M35-39 44:25:00 7:32 4:41 20
5 21 ROB KEITH COLDSTREAM 1355 M35-39 47:22:00 8:02 5:00 19
6 34 PETER SOLYMOSI VERNON 1391 M35-39 50:14:00 8:31 5:18 18
7 75 KEN LEAHY VERNON 1408 M35-39 57:21:00 9:43 6:03 17
8 78 JASON MCINTYRE VERNON 1368 M35-39 57:39:00 9:46 6:05 16

M AGE GROUP 40 - 44

Place O'All Name City Bib Div Time Pace Kpace Points
1 2 SIMON REEVES GABRIOLA ISLAND 1381 M40-44 38:38:00 6:33 4:04 30
2 17 TODD BENSON VERNON 1311 M40-44 46:03:00 7:48 4:51 25
3 52 ADAM HARRIS VERNON 1341 M40-44 53:16:00 9:02 5:37 22
4 65 CAM ROBERTSON KELOWNA 1383 M40-44 56:16:00 9:32 5:56 20

M AGE GROUP 45 - 49

Place O'All Name City Bib Div Time Pace Kpace Points
1 3 GARY WADE KELOWNA 1398 M45-49 38:58:00 6:36 4:07 30
2 6 TOM CUMMING PENTICTON 1328 M45-49 42:49:00 7:16 4:31 25
3 7 DARREN DEROCHIE VERNON 1330 M45-49 43:42:00 7:25 4:36 22
4 8 DIRK-TIGER HANDKE KELOWNA 1340 M45-49 43:53:00 7:26 4:38 20
5 18 KELLY THOMPSON COLDSTREAM 1407 M45-49 46:09:00 7:49 4:52 19
6 23 NEIL MACDONALD PENTICTON 1359 M45-49 47:39:00 8:05 5:01 18
7 36 PHILIP CARRUTHERS VERNON 1324 M45-49 50:31:00 8:34 5:19 17
8 51 RORY BASS KELOWNA 1309 M45-49 53:15:00 9:02 5:37 16
9 84 ANDREW GILES COLDSTREAM 1339 M45-49 1:04:28 10:56 6:48 15

10 89 PETER JEFFREY BLIND BAY 1351 M45-49 1:06:48 11:19 7:02 14
11 91 GARY BOWDEN FLINDERS 1313 M45-49 1:07:50 11:30 7:09 13

M AGE GROUP 50 - 54

Place O'All Name City Bib Div Time Pace Kpace Points
1 9 TOM CARLSON VERNON 1414 M50-54 44:16:00 7:30 4:40 30
2 12 MIKE BROWN ARMSTRONG 1318 M50-54 44:35:00 7:34 4:42 25
3 20 ROBERT HAUTALA KELOWNA 1342 M50-54 47:12:00 8:00 4:59 22
4 35 KIRBEY LOCKHART COLDSTREAM 1357 M50-54 50:22:00 8:32 5:19 20
5 49 STEPHEN JOYCE COLDSTREAM 1353 M50-54 52:52:00 8:58 5:34 19
6 80 MARKUS HEINRICHS KELOWNA 1344 M50-54 58:56:00 9:59 6:13 18
7 99 ROD LAWSON KELOWNA 1411 M50-54 1:13:32 12:28 7:45 17

M AGE GROUP 55 - 59

Place O'All Name City Bib Div Time Pace Kpace Points
1 13 DON HILL VERNON 1346 M55-59 44:59:00 7:38 4:45 30
2 27 BOB ANNAND VERNON 1306 M55-59 48:29:00 8:13 5:07 25



3 29 MIKE MCGRATH VERNON 1367 M55-59 48:56:00 8:18 5:09 22
4 64 PATRICK AMUNDSEN SUMMERLAND 1303 M55-59 56:11:00 9:31 5:55 20

M AGE GROUP 60 - 64

Place O'All Name City Bib Div Time Pace Kpace Points
1 24 ROLY MULLER KELOWNA 1370 M60-64 47:55:00 8:08 5:03 30
2 41 BOB PEACOCK VERNON 1375 M60-64 51:33:00 8:44 5:26 25
3 62 GERRY BRENEMAN VERNON 1317 M60-64 56:00:00 9:30 5:54 22
4 70 ROB SAVAGE SALMON ARM 1387 M60-64 57:05:00 9:41 6:01 20
5 72 MELVIN DOHERTY KAMLOOPS 1331 M60-64 57:15:00 9:42 6:02 19

M AGE GROUP 65 - 69

Place O'All Name City Bib Div Time Pace Kpace Points
1 42 TEDDY BOYKO KELOWNA 1315 M65-69 51:59:00 8:49 5:29 30
2 76 KEITH BURTON WEST KELOWNA 1321 M65-69 57:24:00 9:44 6:03 25

M AGE GROUP 70 - 74

Place O'All Name City Bib Div Time Pace Kpace Points
1 69 JOHN BOSOMWORTH PENTICTON 1312 M70-74 56:54:00 9:39 6:00 30
2 77 PETER POLLHAMMER KELOWNA 1377 M70-74 57:35:00 9:46 6:04 25

M AGE GROUP 75 - 79

Place O'All Name City Bib Div Time Pace Kpace Points
1 86 GUENTER NAUMANN OKANAGAN FALLS 1373 M75-79 1:05:15 11:04 6:53 30
2 97 BRUCE BUTCHER KAMLOOPS 1322 M75-79 1:12:16 12:15 7:37 25
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